Questions and Answers

RFA #22-001 Behavioral Health Agency Pre-Qualification

Question 1: Does the agency need to have 3 years minimum experience or does the staff have to have 3 years' minimum experience?

Answer 1: No, the agency does not need 3 years minimum experience.

Question 2: Does for profit organizations have an opportunity to apply to be a part of the network?

Answer 2: Yes, for profit organizations can apply to be a part of the network.

Question 3: Should we submit redacted client record files or the data entry field?

Answer 3: Yes, the agency should submit a redacted person served chart for review.

Question 4: Should we submit agency wide MOU's or program specific MOUs?

Answer 4: Agencies should submit all MOUs, either agency wide or program specific.

Question 5: Please provide clarification on narrative question number 1.

Answer 5: Describe the Executive Management structure, including key positions and each function. Include how each of these positions will function and their level of effort related to a future contract award by BBHC.